PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha, (9814228629)

30, Banda Bahadur Nagar, Jalandhar.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.1195 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	03-08-2020
PIO replied on	:	02-09-2020
First appeal filed on	:	07-09-2020
First Appellate Authority order	:	27-11-2020

Present: Appellant: Absent Respondent: Sh. Rajinder (ATP), 9988878890

ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 29.06.2021.
- Respondent, Sh. Rajinder pleaded that complete and correct information/reply has been supplied to the appellant in the case and no any other information is left. He further added that he has also filed an affidavit wherein in the same is mentioned. The Commission is in receipt of the aforesaid affidavit via email dated 24.09.2021.
- 3. After going through the submission made by the respondent, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant by the respondent for further query, if any.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case are disposed & closed.

Chandigarh Dated: 27.09.2021 Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

.....Appellant/Complainant



PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>

Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh Chadha, (9814228629)

30, Banda Bahadur Nagar, Jalandhar.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority O/o Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jalandhar.

Appeal Case No.1194 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

RTI application filed on	:	28-08-2020
PIO replied on	:	24-11-2020
First appeal filed on	:	28-09-2020
First Appellate Authority order	:	19-11-2020

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Ms. Pooja Maan (Building Inspector), 8146800598 ORDER:

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 29.06.2021.
- Written submission by respondent authority. : The Commission is in receipt of letter vide diary dated 15386 dated 13.07.2021 therein an affidavit has been filled by the respondent PIO mentioning that all the information which was available in office record has been supplied to the petitioner/appellant.
- 3. Respondent, Ms. Pooja Maan pleaded that complete and correct information/reply has been supplied to the appellant in the case and no any other information is left.
- 4. After going through the submission made by the respondent, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant by the respondent for further query, if any.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case are disposed & closed.

Chandigarh Dated: 27.09.2021 Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

.....Appellant/Complainant



PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Amandeep Singh, (9878220671)

S/o Sh. Jaswant Singh, R/o Village Dhaba, Kokaria, Tehsil Abohar, DisttFazilka.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Panchayat Secretary, Gram Panchayat, DhabaKokaria, Block Abohar, DisttFazilka.

First Appellate Authority

O/o District Development and Panchayat Officer, Fazilka.

Appeal Case No. 1172 and 1196 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proc	(Cisco Webex Proceedings)		
RTI application filed on	:	09-09-2020	
PIO replied on	:	11-09-2020	
First appeal filed on	:	12-10-2020	
First Appellate Authority order	:	-	

Present: Appellant: Sh. Amandeep Singh

Respondent: Sh. Raja Singh (Patwari), 9872002471

<u>ORDER :</u>

- 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 29.06.2021.
- Written submission by respondent authority. : An email dated 20.09.2021 is received by the bench of undersigned vide which the appellant has filled a self declaration letter in appeal case no. 1172 & 1196 of 2021 therein point wise reply has been filled in both the aforesaid cases.
- 3. Both the parties are present. Respondent, Sh. Raja Singh pleaded that complete and correct information/reply has been supplied to the appellant in both the cases and no any other information is left.
- 4. After hearing both the parties and going through the information supplied by the respondent PIO, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant by the respondent for further query, if any.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in these cases. Hence, the instant appeal cases are disposed & closed.

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 27.09.2021 PSIC issue

.....Appellant/Complainant

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Dr. Uma NaharSaikia, (9876288554)

House No 2255, Ground Floor, Sector 38-C, Chandigarh-160014.

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o Dr. B.R. Ambedkar State Institute of Medical Sciences. Sector 56, Mohali.

Public Information Officer

O/o Directorate of Medical Education and Research, Medical Education Bhawan, Sector 69, SahibzadaAjit, Singh Nagar, Punjab 160062

Complaint Case No.152 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Complainant: Absent Respondent: Dr. Neha Sharma, 9818845335

- **ORDER:**
 - 1. This order may be read with the reference of previous order dated 29.06.2021.
 - 2. Complainant remained absent from last two hearings without any intimation to the Commission.
 - 3. Respondent, Dr. Neha Sharma stated the complete and correct information has already been supplied to the complainant and no any other information pertaining to this RTI application is left.
 - 4. After going through the submission made by the respondent, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been suitably replied and the information has been supplied to the best extent. Moreover, the factual position has been brought to the notice of the appellant by the respondent for further query, if any.

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant complaint case is disposed & closed.

Chandigarh Dated: 27.09.2021

Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

.....Respondent

.....Appellant/Complainant

